Memorandum of Understanding Between Craighead County, AR and the City of Jonesboro, AR

The purpose of this Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is to establish the basic guidelines and expectations between the City of Jonesboro and Craighead County regarding the administration of the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice (JAG) FY19 award from the Bureau of Justice Assistance.

City of Jonesboro agrees:

- A. To receive 100% of the funds awarded and to be responsible for any required matching funds;
- B. To serve as the fiscal and reporting agent for both jurisdictions;
- C. That the funds in question will be provided for specified projects within the agreement and will only be used for those projects;
- D. That Craighead County will be provided access to JAG projects by use of the equipment purchased under this award;
- E. That the funding provided herein will provide a direct local benefit to both the City and the County and is in the best interests of both entities.

Craighead County agrees:

- A. That they will receive no funds under this award;
- B. That the funds in question will be provided for specified projects within the agreement and will only be used for those projects;
- C. That they will be provided access to JAG projects by use of the equipment purchased under this award;
- D. That the funding provided herein will provide a direct local benefit to both the City and the County and is in the best interests of both entities.

Terms of Agreement

A. The term of this agreement is shall be for the duration of the program being funded by this award.

Date:	Judge Marvin Day Craighead County 511 Union, Jonesboro, AR 72401
Date:	Mayor Harold Perrin City of Jonesboro 300 S. Church Street, Jonesboro, AR 72401
	Attested by: Donna Jackson, City Clerk

Should either party desire to make changes to the agreement, they

should provide 30 day notice to the other party of the proposed changes. Notice should be sent to the party and address below.

B.